

City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-4942 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 3/14/2016 In control: City Commission

 On agenda:
 3/15/2016
 Final action:
 3/15/2016

 Enactment date:
 3/15/2016
 Enactment #:
 2016-64

Title: A Resolution of the City Commission of Coral Gables, Florida, urging Florida Governor Rick Scott to

veto House Bill 7007/Senate Bill 1010, prohibiting local governments from banning polystyrene products, and urging all municipalities in Miami-Dade County to support the City of Coral Gables in

this effort.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/15/2016	1	City Commission	adopted by Resolution Number	Pass

A Resolution of the City Commission of Coral Gables, Florida, urging Florida Governor Rick Scott to veto House Bill 7007/Senate Bill 1010, prohibiting local governments from banning polystyrene products, and urging all municipalities in Miami-Dade County to support the City of Coral Gables in this effort. [Replace with BRIEF HISTORY/SUMMARY]